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#	 PITCHERS	 HT.	 WT.	 B/T	 D.O.B.	 AGE	 HOMETOWN	 ‘16 TEAM(S)
46	 Alvarado, Jose	 6-0	 240	 L/L	 5/21/95	 21	 Maracaibo, VE	 a-BG/A+CHA
21	 Baez, Fernando	 6-1	 190	 R/R	 2/1/92	 25	 Palenque, D.R.	 a-BG
17	 Bird, Kyle	 6-2	 175	 L/L	 4/12/93	 23	 Orange Park, FL	 a+CHA/aaMTG
9	 Castillo, Diego	 6-3	 240	 R/R	 1/18/94	 23	 Cabrera, D.R.	 a-BG/a+CHA
25	 Chirinos, Yonny	 6-2	 170	 R/R	 12/26/93	 22	 Bachaquero, VE	 ss-aHV/a-BG/a+CHA
37	 Fierro, Edwin	 6-1	 200	 R/R	 8/30/93	 23	 Ciudad Obregon, MX	 a+CHA
34	 Franco, Mike	 5-11	 200	 R/R	 11/30/91	 25	 Corpus Christi, TX	 a+CHA
**	 Garvin, Grayson	 6-6	 225	 L/L	 10/27/89	 27	 Suwanee, GA	 a+CHA/GCL
27	 Harris, Greg	 6-2	 170	 R/R	 8/17/94	 22	 Los Alamitos, CA	 a+CHA/aaaDUR
26	 Harrison, Jordan	 6-1	 180	 L/L	 4/9/91	 25	 Porter, TX	 a-BG/a+CHA/aaMTG
32	 Honeywell, Brent	 6-2	 180	 R/R	 3/31/95	 21	 Carnesville, GA	 a-BG/a+CHA
**	 Kirsch, Chris	 6-2	 185	 L/L	 11/15/91	 25	 Chester, PA	 aaMTG
**	 Rasmus, Cory	 6-0	 200	 R/R	 11/6/87	 29	 Columbus, GA	 LAA (MLB)
29	 Schreiber, Brad	 6-3	 225	 R/R	 2/13/91	 26	 Appleton WI	 a+CHA/aaMTG/aaaDUR
8	 Winkler, Kyle	 5-11	 195	 R/R	 6/18/90	 26	 Sugar Land, TX	 aaMTG/aaaDUR
3	 Wood, Hunter	 6-1	 175	 R/R	 8/12/93	 23	 Rogers, AR	 a+CHA/aaMTG

# 	 CATCHERS 	 HT.	 WT. 	 B/T 	 D.O.B. 	 AGE 	 HOMETOWN 	 ‘16 TEAM(S)
14	 Ciuffo, Nick	 6-1	 205	 L/R	 3/7/95	 22	 Mount Pleasant, SC	 a+CHA/GCL
10	 O’Conner, Justin	 6-0	 190	 R/R	 3/31/92	 25	 Muncie, IN	 aaMTG/GCL

# 	 INFIELDERS 	 HT. 	 WT. 	 B/T 	 D.O.B. 	 AGE 	 HOMETOWN 	 ‘16 TEAM(S)
6	 Kay, Grant	 6-0	 185	 R/R	 5/29/93	 23	 Omaha, NE	 a+CHA
31	 McCarthy, Joe	 6-3	 225	 L/L	 2/23/94	 23	 Scranton, PA	 a+CHA/a-BG
12	 Russell, Michael	 6-2	 200	 R/R	 1/30/93	 24	 Huntersville, NC	 a-BG
11	 Sole, Alec	 6-2	 200	 L/R	 6/1/93	 23	 Holbrook, NY	 a+CHA/aaMTG/aaaDUR
1	 Unroe, Riley	 5-10	 180	 S/R	 8/3/95	 21	 New Orleans, LA	 a+CHA
5	 Velazquez, Andrew	 5-10	 160	 S/R	 7/14/94	 22	 Bronx, NY	 a+CHA
	
# 	 OUTFIELDERS 	 HT. 	 WT. 	 B/T 	 D.O.B. 	 AGE 	 HOMETOWN 	 ‘16 TEAM(S)
23	 Goetzman, Granden	 6-4	 200	 R/R	 11/14/92	 24	 Palmetto, FL	 aaMTG/GCL
16	 Gotta, Cade	 6-4	 205	 R/R	 8/1/91	 25	 San Diego, CA	 a+CHA/aaMTG	
15	 Lee, Braxton	 5-10	 185	 L/R	 8/23/93	 23	 Picayune, MS	 aaMTG
4	 Williams, Justin	 6-2	 215	 L/R	 8/20/95	 21	 Houma, LA	 a+CHA/aaMTG

** -  On Disabled List
^^ - Temporary Inactive List
& -  Bullpen Catcher
BOLD - On 40-man roster

NUMERICAL ROSTER
1	 Unroe, Riley
3	 Wood, Hunter
4	 Williams, Justin
5	 Velazquez, Andrew
6	 Kay, Grant
7	 DeMent, Dan
8	 Winkler, Kyle
9	 Castillo, Diego
10	 O’Conner, Justin
11	 Sole, Alec
12	 Russell, Michael
14	 Ciuffo, Nick
15	 Lee, Braxton
16	 Gotta, Cade
17	 Bird, Kyle
18	 Lichtenstein, R.C.
20	 Redus, Gary
21	 Baez, Fernando
22	 Williams, Brady
23	 Goetzman, Granden
25	 Chirinos, Yonny
26	 Harrison, Jordan
27	 Harris, Greg
29	 Schreiber, Brad
31	 McCarthy, Joe
32	 Honeywell, Brent
34	 Franco, Mike
37	 Fierro, Edwin
46	 Alvarado, Jose

	

Manager: Brady Williams (22)
Pitching Coach: R.C. Lichtenstein (18)	
Hitting Coach: Dan DeMent (7)

 
Coach: Gary Redus
Athletic Trainer: Scott Thurston
Strength & Cond.: Paul Jones

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
1 Riley UN-roe
5 Andrew vel-AH-skez
11 Alec so-LAY
14 Nick CHOO-foh
22 YAWN-ee churr-EE-nos
23 GRAN-din GETZ-men
35 CAYDE GAWT-ah


